interested Bidders on the submission of a written request to the address below from 
20th January 2026 to 10th February 2026 from 9:30 am to 3:00 pm on working 
days (Both Days Included). The bid document may obtained upon the payment of a 
non-refundable fee of Rs. 3,500.00 (Rupees of Three Thousand Five Hundred 
only). The method of payment will be in cash and should be paid to Litro Gas Lanka 
Limited, No. 267, Union Place Colombo 02.

All bids shall be valid for a period of 120 days (Until 11th June 2026) from the deadline 
for submission of bids. The bids should be accompanied by a Bid Security obtained 
from any commercial bank approved by the Central Bank of Sri Lanka. The amount of 
the Bid Security should be Rs. 160,000.00 (One Hundred and Sixty Thousand 
Rupees), and should be valid until 09th July 2026. The bid security should be written 
in favor of Litro Gas Lanka Limited.

The Pre - Bid Meeting is scheduled on, 30th January 2026 at 10:30 am, the meeting 
will be conducted online via Google meet.